ORDINANCE 94-23

TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE BLOOMINGTON CODE ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC" (Ninth Street Between Washington and Morton)

WHEREAS, the Traffic Commission have recommended certain changes be made in Title 15 of Bloomington Municipal Code entitled "Vehicles and Traffic";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

Section I. <u>Section 15.16.010</u> Schedule E shall be amended to delete the following:

ONE-WAY STREETS

StreetFromToNinth StMorton StWoodlawn Ave

From

Washington St

<u>Direction of</u> Travel

<u>Direction of</u>

<u>Travel</u>

West

West

Section II. <u>Section 15.16.010 Schedule E</u> shall be amended to add the following:

ONE-WAY STREETS

<u>To</u>

<u>Street</u>

Ninth St

Section III. <u>Section 15.32.080 Schedule M</u> shall be amended to delete the following:

NO PARKING ZONES

Woodlawn Ave

Street	<u>From</u>	To		<u>Time of</u> <u>Restriction</u>
Ninth St Ninth St	College Ave Morton St	Walnut St 1st Alley East of Walnut Stre	North South et	Anytime Anytime

Section IV. <u>Section 15.32.080</u> Schedule <u>M</u> shall be amended to add the following:

NO PARKING ZONES

<u>Street</u>	From	<u>To</u>	<u>Side of</u> <u>Street</u>	<u>Time of</u> <u>Restriction</u>
Ninth St	Morton St	Walnut St	Both	Anytime
Ninth St	Walnut St	Washington St	North	Anytime

Section V. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this _____ day of _____

> JIM SHERMAN, President Bloomington Common Council

AFTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe _, 1994. County, Indiana, upon this _____ day of _____ PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this _____ day of . 1994. TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance makes several changes to the Bloomington Municipal Code regarding one-way streets and no parking zones along Ninth Street between Washington Street and Morton Street.